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L E G A L DEPARTMENT 

May 15, 1956 

H . D . B U S H N E L L 

H A R O L D J . F I S H E R 

J A M E S C . M C W I L L I A M S 

V I R G I L C . M O R E L L E 

A R D E N E. R O S S 

J O H N W . S T E W A R T 

A T T O R N E Y S 

Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

A t t : Mr. Jack Gurley 

Gentlemen: 

u 
Re: Conservation Cause No. 10h8 

Non-standard gas unit covering 
NE/1+ Sec. 31-19S-37E, i n 
Lea County, New Mexico 

We have not yet received a copy of the Order to captioned 
cause, although we mailed t o you on A p r i l 20th, a l i s t of the royalty 
owners i n the W,/h of Section 31? ̂ ho at that time had not executed 
and returned the agreements to pool t h e i r i n t e r e s t s . 

I wish you would inform me, either by l e t t e r or telephone 
c a l l c o l l e c t , when we can expect the order to be entered. 

Very t r u l y yourf? 

H. D. Bushnell. 

HUB:FC 



New Mexico O i l Conservation Commission 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

On March 29, 1956, we submitted a photostatic copy of a schedule 
furnished by the Gulf O i l Corporation on March 23, 1956, showing a l l owners 
of gas royalty under i t s J. R. P h i l l i p s lease covering the N/2 NE/4 of Section 
31, Township 19 South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. A l l such owners 
have been given the opportunity to agree to pool t h e i r interests i n said t r a c t 
with the owners i n a l l of the w / h of said Section 31 and, as of Thursday, A p r i l 
19th, we have received agreements to so pool executed by a l l such owners except 
those named below: 

Interest I n 
Production Name 

*The Texas Company 
L. W. Wickes Agent Corp. 

Louise A. Nicolai 

Harold 
Jessie 

E. Bickford 
Hosmer Brown 

Margaret Farwell 
Louis B. Guthmann 
Roger K. Huston 
Gertrude I . Lyons 
Robert T. Mack 

Elsie A. Marti 
Dorothy Malone Murphy 
Norris D. Pease 
Joseph Salomon 

Elizabeth Siman 
E. D. Sowa'rd 
Dr. Ralph Sullivan 
Midwest O i l Corporation 
William David Maginnes 

Address 
Box 2332, Houston 1, Texas 
1206 Pacific Mutual Building, 
Los Angeles 14, Ca l i f o r n i a 
c/o Wm. H. Anderson, Agent 
419 Board of Trade Building 
Portland h , Oregon 

Bayberry Lane, Greenwich, Conn. 
1010 Hubbard Lane, Hubbard Woods, 
I l l i n o i s 

66k N. Michigan Ave., Chicago, 111. 
5^80 Cornell Ave., Chicago, 111. 
893 Valley Rd., Glencoe, 111. 
2 k l Rich Ave., Mt. Vernon, N.Y. 
2925 Van Ness Ave., San Francisco, 
Ca l i f o r n i a 
3318 N. Oakley, Chicago, 111. 
Rt. #1, Box 88, Cozaddale, Ohio 
172 Woodward Ave., Rutherford, N.J. 
4l6 Battery St., San Francisco, 

Calif o r n i a 
1900 S. Austin Blvd., Cicero, 111. 
3541 Rankin St., Dallas, Texas 
5672 Washington Blvd., Chicago, 111. 
1700 Broadway, Denver 2, Colo. 
1301 Bancroft Parkway, 

Wilmington, Delaware 

031250 
000976 

000267 

005859 
000246 

000491 
000491 
000164 
000130 
000491 

00016U 
000164 
OOO651 
OOO983 

000491 
OOI563 
000491 
021875 
OOOI63 



Pg-2 4-19-56 

Annie Bristol Maginnes 

Agnes Mck Maginnes 
Wallace C. Brown 

Helen Brown Ritsher 
Edward J. Deegan 
Miles Petru 
Herbert L. McCarthy 
Edmund J. Petru 

1301 Bancroft Parkway, 
Wilimington, Delaware 
912 Worth St., White Plains, N.Y. 
1749 SE 14th St., 
Ft. Lauderdale, Fla. 
229 Longmeadow St.,Longmeadow, Mass. 

000164 

000164 
000737 

000737 
001042 
000491 
000491 
OOO983 

071719 
•Although, we have not received an executed Agreement for Pooling Gas 

Interests, we have been assured that The Texas Company would consent to the pool­
ing of i t s interest. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

F. W. HULSIZER 
Land Department 

FWHrah 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

p. O . BOX 871 

SANTA F E . NEW MEXICO 

April 16, 1956 

Mr. h. D. Buehnell 
Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
P.O. Box 2040 
Tulsa 2, Oklahoma 

Dear Sir: 

We enclose a copy of Order R-788 issued April 16th, 1956, by 
the Oil Conservation Cosaaisaion in Case 1030, which was heard on 
March 14th. 

Very truly yours, 

ALP:brp 
End. 

A. L. Porter, Jr. 
Acting Secretary - Director 



G E N E R A L O F F I C E S 

I 2 0 BROADWAY NEW Y O R K 

B E A ' C O N BUILD ' I i > j f e3 
, P. O . B O X 2 0 - 4 0 

ROBERT J . S T A N T O N 
G E N E R A L C O U N S E L 

J O H N S. M I L L E R 
A S S I S T A N T G E N E R A L C O U N S E L L E G A L D E P A R T M E N T 

A p r i l 3, 1956 

H. D. B U S H N E L L 
H A R O L D J . F ISHER 
J A M E S C. M c W I L L I A M S 
V I R G I L C. M O R E L L E 
A R D E N E. ROSS 
J O H N W . S T E W A R T 

A T T O R N E Y S 

Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Re: Cause No. IO30 
Non-standard gas proration unit 
and pooling of interests as to 
gas rights w i t h i n the Eumont Gas 
Pool i n SE/4 Sec. 26-I9S-36E, 
Lea County, New Mexico 

A t t : Mr. Jack Gurley 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance wi t h your request I am enclosing two a f f i d a v i t s 
containing the names and addresses of a l l r o y a l t y owners i n the SE/4 
of Section 26, who have not v o l u n t a r i l y pooled t h e i r i n t e r e s t s . 

The a f f i d a v i t i d e n t i f i e d as Exhibit "A" has been prepared by 
Amerada, and the a f f i d a v i t i d e n t i f i e d as Exhibit "B" has been prepared 
by Gulf O i l Corporation. You w i l l observe that on Exhibit "B", Gulf 
furnished other information not called f o r . However, note that the 
names of owners on Exhibit "A", together w i t h the names of owners under 
Sections I I I and IV of Exhibit "B" are a l l owners i n the SE/k of Section 
26 who have not v o l u n t a r i l y pooled t h e i r i n t e r e s t s . 

Several days ago you informed me by telephone that the order 
was then being prepared and you expected i t to be signed some time w i t h i n 
the next few days. Please advise me when you expect i t w i l l be signed 
or, i f now executed, I would appreciate your sending me a copy at your 
e a r l i e s t convenience. 

Also, I wish to remind you that I have not received a copy of 
the Notice of said hearing which you mailed f o r publication, as requested 
i n my l e t t e r t o you of March 19, 1956. 

HDB:FC 
Ends. 



P. 0. Box 585 
Arcadia, California 
March 12, 1956 

Amerada Petroleum Corporation 
fpjNP. 0. Box 2040 

u Tulaa 2, Oklahoma 

y 

p 

Attention: Mr. P. W. Hulstzer 

Re: Proposed Gas Proration 
Unit, SE/4, Section 
26-19S-36E, Lea County, 
New Mexico 

Dear Sirs: 

I have carefully considered your letter 
of February 8, 1956* and have also sought what I 
considered reliable advice, in regard to the request 
stated therein and I see no goo3 reason for ray 
signing the pooling agreement. The present gas 
well is located on my 40~acre mineral interest, and 
the additional acreage which you propose to include 
in the unit may not be productive of gas, and i f so 
this would be a very unfair arrangement for me. 

I have a good many years of experience in 
the production and marketing of gas, and to include 
additional acreage that may not be productive I 
think would be unfair. 

Yours very truly, 

CLIFFORD MOOERS 

CM:rd 

cc: Conservation C«^|lS3i©n 
State # New Mexico 


